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The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m., all present, John Cheesbrough Chairman, for the purpose 

of adopting the Budget Appropriation Resolution. A motion '6'as made by Commhsioner -Sullivan, seconded by 

McCarthy end unanimously carried whereby the following resolutions '6'ere adopted. 

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, on the 29th day of July, 1947, R. G. Engstrom, 
the budget meking authority, prepared and submitted to the 
Board a county budget for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1948; 

WHEREAS, such a budget was duly entered at large upon 
the records of this Board and a copy thereof was made avail­
able for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk; 
end 

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing on such budget, to­
gether with the summary of said budget, was published in the 
Rawlins Daily Times, a legal newspaper published and of gen­
eral circulation in the county on the 24th day of June, 1947; 
and 

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on such budget at the 
time and place· specified in said notice, at which time all 
interested parties were given an opportunity to be heard; and 

WHEREAS, following such public hearing certein altera­
tions and revi$ions were made in such proposed budget, all of 
which more fully appear in the minutes of this Board. 

GENERAL FUND: Tentative 
County Commissioners 
County Clerk 
County Treaeurer 
County 'Aseessor 
County Sheriff 
County Attorney 
County Supt. of Schools 
County Surveyor 
County Coroner 
Agriculture Department 
Clerk of District Court 
Justice Court 
Courthouse and Jail 
Road and Bridge 
Water Commissioner 
Livestock Inspector 
Elections 
Heal th Officer 
Cash Reserve Fund 
Miscellaneous General 

Total 
Tax Shrinkage 

$ 5950 
13975 
10875 
12175 
13105 

6825 
8385 

300 
1000 
6025 

10500 
3450 

21900 
125000 

1500 
2750 
8500 
2200 

70000 

1g~go 
33 5 

4070 

NOW. THERE.FORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Total Gen. Fund Approp. 338532 
Commissioners that the county budget, as so revised and altered,R & B Sinking Fund 10000 
be adopted as the official county budget for the 1947-1948 TOTAL REQ,UIRD'.ENTS 343535 
fiscal year ending June 301 1948. · 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following appropriations 
be made for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ~nding June 301 1948, 
and that the expenditures of each officer, department or 
spending agency be limited to the amo~t herein appropriated. 

Dated this 29th day of July. 1947. 

Attest: 

County Fair 
County Hospital 
County Libre.ry 
Bond Sinking Fund) 
Bond Interest Fund) 
Co. Fair Bond Interest 
T al 

5700 
187739 
15580 

30000 

500 

Final 
Budget 

5700 
136oo 
10575 
12000 
13000 

6700 
7385 
200 

1000 
4500 
9000 
3450 

20900 
100000 

1500 
1900 
2500 
2200 

70000 
100~0 

2961 0 
3775 

299935 
10000 

309935 

5700 
182739 
15580 

30000 

500 
544454 

~ County Clerk. ners. 
___________ .,;;_ __ o_n __ County • 

. RESOLU'I'ION TO FROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDTET 
I ! 

WHEREAS, on the 29th day of July, 1947, this 
Board adopted a County Budget for the 1947-1948 · 
fiscal year ending June 30, 1948, calling for the 
following appropriations: 

General Fu.nd ) 
R & B Sinking Fund) 
Fair .Fund 
Hospital Fund 
Library Fund . 
Bond Sinking Fund & Int • . 
Fair Bond Interest Fund 

TO.UL 

$ 146974 

2310 
6o223 
11804 
14320 

500 

And WHEREAS. after deducting all other cash and 
e~timated revenue, it is necessary that the following 
amounts be raised by general taxation, and in order to 
raise such sums of money, it is necessary that levies 
be made for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ending June 30, 
1948, as shown opposite each fund: · 

General Fund ) 
R & B Sinking Fund) 
Fair Fund 
Hospital Fund 
Library Fund 
Bond Sinking Fund & Int. 
Fair Bond Interest Fund 

Amount to 
be· Raised 

1~6974 

·2310 
6o223 
11804 
14320 
. 500 

Mill 
Levy 

4.37 

.07 
1.79 
.35 
.425 
.015 

NOW. BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the foregoing levies be ma.de for the 1947-
1948 fiscal year ending June 30, 1948. 

Dated this 29th day of July, 1947. 

Carbon County 


