

July 29, 1947

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS
SPECIAL MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m., all present, John Cheesbrough Chairman, for the purpose of adopting the Budget Appropriation Resolution. A motion was made by Commissioner Sullivan, seconded by McCarthy and unanimously carried whereby the following resolutions were adopted.

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 29th day of July, 1947, R. G. Engstrom, the budget making authority, prepared and submitted to the Board a county budget for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ending June 30, 1948;

WHEREAS, such a budget was duly entered at large upon the records of this Board and a copy thereof was made available for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing on such budget, together with the summary of said budget, was published in the Rawlins Daily Times, a legal newspaper published and of general circulation in the county on the 24th day of June, 1947; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on such budget at the time and place specified in said notice, at which time all interested parties were given an opportunity to be heard; and

WHEREAS, following such public hearing certain alterations and revisions were made in such proposed budget, all of which more fully appear in the minutes of this Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the county budget, as so revised and altered, be adopted as the official county budget for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ending June 30, 1948.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following appropriations be made for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ending June 30, 1948, and that the expenditures of each officer, department or spending agency be limited to the amount herein appropriated.

Dated this 29th day of July, 1947.

Attest:

R. G. Engstrom

County Clerk.

	GENERAL FUND:	Tentative	Final Budget
County Commissioners	\$ 5950	5700	
County Clerk	13975	13600	
County Treasurer	10875	10575	
County Assessor	12175	12000	
County Sheriff	13105	13000	
County Attorney	6825	6700	
County Supt. of Schools	8385	7385	
County Surveyor	300	200	
County Coroner	1000	1000	
Agriculture Department	6025	4500	
Clerk of District Court	10500	9000	
Justice Court	3450	3450	
Courthouse and Jail	21900	20900	
Road and Bridge	125000	100000	
Water Commissioner	1500	1500	
Livestock Inspector	2750	1900	
Elections	8500	2500	
Health Officer	2200	2200	
Cash Reserve Fund	70000	70000	
Miscellaneous General	10050	10050	
Total	334465	296160	
Tax Shrinkage	4070	3775	

Total Gen. Fund Approp.	338535	299935
R & B Sinking Fund	10000	10000
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	348535	309935
County Fair	5700	5700
County Hospital	187739	182739
County Library	15580	15580
Bond Sinking Fund)		
Bond Interest Fund)	30000	30000
Co. Fair Bond Interest	500	500
Total Appropriations	588054	544454

John Cheesbrough
Eugene McCarthy
Jack Sullivan
Board of County Commissioners.
Carbon County.

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDGET

WHEREAS, on the 29th day of July, 1947, this Board adopted a County Budget for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ending June 30, 1948, calling for the following appropriations:

General Fund)	\$ 146974
R & B Sinking Fund)	
Fair Fund	2310
Hospital Fund	60223
Library Fund	11804
Bond Sinking Fund & Int.	14320
Fair Bond Interest Fund	500
TOTAL	\$ 236131

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and estimated revenue, it is necessary that the following amounts be raised by general taxation, and in order to raise such sums of money, it is necessary that levies be made for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ending June 30, 1948, as shown opposite each fund:

	Amount to be Raised	Mill Levy
General Fund)	146974	4.37
R & B Sinking Fund)		
Fair Fund	2310	.07
Hospital Fund	60223	1.79
Library Fund	11804	.35
Bond Sinking Fund & Int.	14320	.425
Fair Bond Interest Fund	500	.015

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the foregoing levies be made for the 1947-1948 fiscal year ending June 30, 1948.

Dated this 29th day of July, 1947.

Attest:

R. G. Engstrom
County Clerk

John Cheesbrough
Eugene McCarthy
Jack Sullivan
Board of County Commissioners.

Carbon County